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STATE OF EANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE.CORPORATION COMMISISION
-
(;:iva Ali Information Completely oR §trike out upper line
Make Ri ired Affidavit -
Mafl or Deliver Koport to: FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD ¥} reporting nlos-
Conservation Division
State Corporation Cotnmlssion

300 Bitting Bulding Reno County. Sec.BM..... Twp.&83. ReedQ .. (B).M...07)
: NORTH Location as “NEUNWILEWIL” or footage from lines..G..... Sé‘ ..... SW,{Q; ...... NE/& ...................................
Lease Owner..2tanolind Q1) and. Gas Coe.. S,
1 | Lease Name......1X2. .Ce. Johnson Well No...S=A ...
{ | Office Address.......... Box 591, . Tulsa, Qklehoma
e — | ] Character of Well (completed as Oil Gas or Dry Hole)..... L 1 R
Date well completed : June 4e....... 19.44% .
| ¥ | Applieation for plugging filed et eemeememenee e armee April 19, 1948
Application for plugging approved et eeemanr e eemee e April 2041948
Plugging commenced eren April) 29, .. 19.48_
l | Plugging completed.... ceeeremssees e eesemiomeseeenens May, 6, .. 1048,
— | Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Depleted eveeaen LN
| _ If a producing well is abandoned, date of last productlon ................... April 16, 19.48
l 1 Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above d? _ YBS _ o
Section Plat mence -
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well....... Mr OC'D‘Stough ............................. .
Producing formation Yiola Depth to top...;?'.ﬁ.'.z .............. Bottom........... 3728 Total Depth of Well..... 3728° . I‘eet
| Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OTL,, GAS OR. WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Bize Put In Pulled Out
Viola . 0il 3678 3725! 8.5/8" | . 2490 .. None . ...

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in

introducing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, irom3710! %o 3680%et o
268" Yo 240"feet for each plug set.
.E':.,lled m‘hh md. from. total - depth 27251 10.3710',.  Dumped & sacks cement,filled from 3710° 1o

‘ 2680°.. Fi1led with mud. from 3680 1o .266%.  Dumped 15 sacks
; Fillsad with mud from 240° 1o 15°.. Dumped 10 sacks. cement
| : !

(If additional deseription is necessary, use BA(_,K of thls sheet)

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to......Stanolind. 0il.and. GﬁSGQ. ................
Address.....Box.518,..Zanith, Kansag e eoaem et eee et e e e e e e
STATE OF oo KaBBAS. e ecsimsrieeeoen oy COUNTY OF.Stafford o, e 55

................................... cemeeemsszmsprinsrieeeeeene (EI0PlOYEE Of 0WRer) or (owner or operator) of the above-deseribed well,

being first duly sworn on osth, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature) .......... i e e etz et e bt emeng o

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN To before me this.....
_ ' Notary Public.
My comrnission expifes........ /"—/ f ; .(7/'- eepaessarasussonemeses s ens srere , Y
, 22-937 7-47—10M

PLUG@“! N@ﬁa 5 '

PUE  SEC-EL: !
| DOGK. aiwfffwﬁ ES .




STATE OF KANSAR
STATE CORFORATION COMMISSION

foro All Information Completely

Make Req,uired Affidavit

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
Biate Corpor m Commlission
500 Bitt R lding
Wichiim/®Koasas

S <55 NG2.67-0aD
WELL PLUGGING RECORD

OoR
. Sirike out opper line

FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD "ot o3 fonsahions.

Reno County. Sec.8L . Twp 23 Ree. 0. (3.0
Locat‘.mn as “NEYNW4SWI4” or footage from lines........ eomteeremetebems At eemstemenmes e

NORTH Leass Owner. Stanolind Qil &. Q28 COwem
| l Leass Name To G Johnson Well No... 8.5 .
| | Office Address._......Aenith, Kansas: _
.1 Character of Well (completed ag Qil, Gas or Dry Hole)............. 011l Well oo
i l Date well completed e A R R 19
I » l Applieation for plugeing filed i O 19
| [ Application for plugging approved...... e . .19 )
| | Plugging commenced 4=29 1948
l o] Plugging completed - - B=6... 1048....
. ._ll. —_ Tl —_ Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dep 19t6d
I [ If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production........ooovereieeenic 19
| Was perzilission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate W%%ﬂg;;'“g%:t on aheve menced? Yas . A . o N
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Stough
Producing formation CJArbuckle Depth fo top Bottom Total Depth of Well.B725...... Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS 7 CASING RECORD
Formation Content From To Bize Put In " Pulled Out
' 8z 265 Left..In
S A713 B002..02

Describe in detail the, manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs. were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug set.

710 .= 3680, lement. b sax R

3680 = 265 . Iud eeemeanee e eR e e ren e _

265.. .= 240 . Cement. 15 sax

240. = 15 1wd and Rook ettt et et :
6. =0 Cement 10 sax e s e e e
S
______ _ TS
' T
iy '
teamrnresmaminmieniuanmansaran. et ey s mmmamaaan . _J’ '.“r ‘.‘d . .' .
A S L
Ay
«
___________ 7o
........... o {
51'
: ‘\7"
-------- (If additional description ig necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to
A LB tremeeemremecemeceiecemcemestmesemass e esebase e sma e e st 12 ba e R e £ R R R R AR R4 R8RS e A e £ £ PRRRE AL RER bR AL RS LERAE £4£ 2 e e e e s SR eemeenmne
STATE OF..oo. Ransas. . e , COUNTY OF Remo ey BB
: Walker & Dowell Serve. Co. (employee of owner) or (tﬁwﬁer—ebopopatoa) of the above-described well,

being firgh duly’ sworn on cath, says:

That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-

descnbed well ‘az ﬁIed and that the SBTNE are true and correct. So help me God.

[

‘SUBSCRIBED ANE SworN TO before

‘ . \
S
.
|

My comm:ssion expires June 23, 1951

My commigsion expires.... 4. i

(Signature) .. Welker & Dowell Servicing. Gqf:?/j/y Z/%LM%

Box 313

oo eee e Hubehinson,. Kansass.,
(’Address)

me this/l&da.y of W SV 4V 2ot SRS - W L A

Notary Public.

. PLUGEI
i se0aLTE




FORM 90 1}-45

15155 - (9 26T-000D

Ay STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY

TWR. 23 WELL RECORD

NORS

[] SUPPLEMENTAL
(ENTER "X WHEN APPLICASLE)

4 Lease_ Ira O, Johnson WELL NO..—61
NORTH [0 NORTH
' LOCATION OF WELL:355 FT. [0 sOUTH OF THE [GSOUTH LINE AND___S_@_O__FT.
R
WEeEasT JeasT
G [0 wEesT oF THE [KWEST LINE OF THE ¢ 5/2 5. SW Ya. NE Va.
E
66— Cl NoRTH [] EAST
n it fA 10 orF s:—:c'T|0N_31,_. TOWNSHIPL FE0UTH, RANGE =~ 10 [ WEST.
‘ Wl Reno Kansas
- - ':_cip;_w COUNTY STATE
! ' N ELEVATION: Derrick Floor -~ 1'?96,' Ground - 1794&'
— - ,' | : . COMPLETED AS: [HOIL WELL [] GAS WELL [] WATER WELL [JDRY HOLE
-t i DRILLING: COMMENCED 5/1 19_44 COMPLETED 5/21 18 44
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY X
oFERATING company_Stanolind Oil and’Gas GCompany aooress_Ps 0. Box 591, Tulsa 2, Oklahoma

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

MNAME FROM _TO. NAME FROM- TO
L o fod
| N W 4
Top Lansing -3300 SN
2 - ~y ) 5
Top Misenar - 3674 ~
®_ Top Vidla 3678 | .. |
. WATER SANDS
NAME FROM | TO WATER LEVEL] NAME FROM TO WATER LEVEL
.i i wt 3
2 w . 4
CASING RECORD (oVERALL MEASUREMENT) CINER.SCREEN RECORD
i DESCRIPTION QUANTITY SIZE QUANTITY SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
CEG, SIZE WEIGHT THREADS MAKE, - GRADE . FEET FEET TGP BOTTOM
0.D. o
g-5/8 | 32 |8y |Used » 249! 1" (Thredds off) [Landed af 256' 6
5-1/2 14 &R ational 37081 1n (ThreJd off) |Landed 37131
: : PACKER RECORD
L3 S1ZE LENGTH SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
-
CEMENTING RECORD " MUDDING RECORD
—_ W.IHERF.SET CEMENT . . mETHOD FINAL PRESS (CABLE TOOLS]
FEET - SACKS BRAND TYPE. METHOD RESULTS
ODD- a7 " ) T
g-5/8 | 251'7M 50 |Lehigh . __|HOWCO
5-1/2 [3735'4% 100 |Red Win HOWCO ! -
’

WHAT METHOD WAS USER TO PROTECT SANDS WHEN OUTER STRINGS WERE PULLED?

WERE BOTTOM HOLE PLUGS USED?

IF S0, STATE KIND, DEPTH SET. AND RESULTS OBTAINED

N

ROTARY TOOLS WERE USED FROM 0 FEET TO 3725 FEET. AND FROM FEETTO_______ FEET
CABLE TOOLS WERE USED FROM FEET TO, . FEET, AND FROM: FEET TO, FEET
. ;
24.HOUR. PRODUCTION OR POTENTIAL TEST. Flowed_ 170,78 ‘barrels in 8 hourg. . ».
T4 WATER BBLS.
: \ ' 7 195
IF GAS_WELL. CUBIC FEET FER 24 HOURS SHUT-IN Pﬁsss'um-: LBS. PER SQUARE iN.

. THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON OATH, STATE THAT THIS WELL RECORD IS TRUE AND CORRECT ACCORDING TD' THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELJEF.

W. I.

Niecholg, . Production Foreman

ME’ AND TITLE ~
104k

W, 0. Robingon

NOTARY PUBLIC




DESCRIBE EACH FORMATION DRILLED. INDICATE THICKNESS, CONTENT AND WHETHER DRY. OR OIL, GAS. OR WATER BEARING.

FORMATION RECORD

FORMATION

TOP

BOTTOM

FORMATION

TOP ™

T BOTTOM

Cellar

Surface soil

Sand

Red Rock

Anhydrite

Red rock and shale
Shale and shells
Salt and shals
Shale

Lime

Shale and shells
Shale

1ime

Lime and shale
Broken lime

Lime

Lime and shale
Lime

Lime and shale
Lime™ =

Shala

Lj_me‘ oot N
Limg, shale streaks
Shale, lime ghells

Iime and shale
Lime

Shale, lime
Shale

Lime:

Shale

Lime.

Lime, shale
Lime

Shals

Linme

Shale

Lime and shale
chale

Lime

Lime and shale
Lime -

ILime and shale
Lime

Chert

Lime

Chert

Lime

Totsal Depth

- Date of first work

~ .(Johngon No. 6)

Well No. 6 wag a lost hole.
Skidded derrick to gtert new
hole 25! north, on 4/30/44.
Johngon No, 6~4 spudded
Date Drilling Completed

0
g
35
155
462
486
855
1035
1100
1140
1150
1200
1300
151/
1600
1608
1700
1752
1830
1881
1940
1950
2058
2107
2148
2160
2175
2300
2550
2585
2615
2645
2705
2720
2765
2790
2837
2873
2940
2950
3170
3193
3227
3290
3321
3359

3663
3703 .
3704
3709
3713
‘3735

/11/44

5/1/44,
6/4/ 14,

359"

8

35
155
462

855
1035
1100
1140
1150

1300
1514
1600
1608
1700
1752
1830
1881
1940
1850
2058
2107

2160
2175
2300
2550
2585
2615
2645
2705
720

g s J2765

. 2790
T 2837
2873
2940
2950
3170
3193
3227
3290
3321
3359
3594
3663
3703
3704
3709
3713
3725

. 486,

1200

2148




